on the Board of the Company for a term of 3 (three) years w.e.f. March 01, 2026 (with such other 
designation(s) as the Board may deem fit to confer upon him from time to time), liable to retire by 
rotation, at a total remuneration of an amount not exceeding Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs 
Only) per annum (which may either be drawn from the Company or its subsidiaries) (Employee Stock 
Options, if any, shall be in addition to the remuneration) upon such terms and conditions as set out in 
the Explanatory Statement annexed to the Notice;

[...]

Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee (“NRCC”), appointed Mr. Deepak Zope  
(DIN: 07870467) as a Whole-time Director of the Company, for a period of three years commencing from  
March 01, 2026 to February 28, 2029, at a total remuneration of an amount not exceeding  
Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) per annum (which may either be drawn from the Company 
or its subsidiaries) (Employee Stock Options, if any, shall be in addition to the remuneration), subject to 
approval of the Members. 

Further, as approved and recommended by the NRCC and the Board of Directors of the Company, in the event